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SOUTH AFRICA
KENILWORTH 

WEDNESDAY
11 MAY 2022

RACE  1	 6:55 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1100m
1	 576750	 Microburst	 62	 [	 5]	 M Sigenu	 12.5%	 A D Steyn	 12.0%
2	 853524	 Jury Duty	 62	 [	 2]	 V Ngqoshani	 0.0%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
3	 	 Dracma	 62	 [	 1]	 M Ngedle	 0.0%	 G R Puller	 7.0%
4	 	 Future Contract	 62	 [	 7]	 C Dixon	 45.5%	 JMT Stewart	 8.3%
5	 	 Jewlray	 62	 [	 4]	 S Tamela	 0.0%	 A E Sands	 13.4%
6	 00	 Dream Spinner	 59	 [	 6]	 S Qhwaba	 --%	 JMT Stewart	 8.3%
7	 0	 Russian Taiga	 59	 [	 3]	 B Nkunzi	 66.7%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Jury Duty

	 4	 Future Contract
	 5	 Jewlray
	 3	 Dracma

2	 Jury Duty	 25%

Race Preview: Shallow work riders’ race to start. JURY DUTY makes the most appeal on all exposed 
form and should lead home those with experience. Newcomers FUTURE CONTRACT and JEWLRAY 
need not be special to make their presence felt and comments regarding their chances are positive. 
The well-bred former is of particular interest with an accomplished work rider aboard - watch the 
betting.

RACE  2	 7:30 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 7	 Almas Tower	 60	 [	12]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
2	 7	 Amber Coast	 60	 [	 2]	 G Cheyne	 13.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
3	 	 Colloidal Gold	 60	 [	13]	 O Noach	 4.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
4	 	 Downing Seven	 60	 [	11]	 C Bantam	 5.1%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
5	 	 Fort Apache	 60	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 A E Sands	 13.4%
6	 8	 Landingonthemoon	 60	 [	 8]	 A Andrews	 9.0%	 G W Ennion	 4.4%
7	 	 Nothingelsematters	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
8	 63	 Port Louis	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
9	 	 Quatermain	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 A E Sands	 13.4%
10	 7	 Red William	 60	 [	 1]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
11	 2	 Royal Aussie	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
12	 	 Royal Port Louis	 60	 [	 3]	 S Cele	 3.7%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
13	 	 Searchlight	 60	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 11	 Royal Aussie

	 8	 Port Louis
	 5	 Fort Apache
	 10	Red William

11	Royal Aussie	 67%
8	 Port Louis	 17%

11	Royal Aussie	 67%
8	 Port Louis	 33%

8	 Port Louis	 1:14.01
11	Royal Aussie	 1:14.35
2	 Amber Coast	 1:14.66
10	Red William	 1:15.16
6	 Landingonthemoon	 1:17.76

Race Preview: Competitive. ROYAL AUSSIE was a promising second on debut and ought to improve 
with the experience, so rates the one to beat. PORT LOUIS caught the eye last time despite his inex-
perience. He remains open to improvement after gelding and should make his presence felt. ALMAS 
TOWER, LANDINGONTHEMOON and RED WILLIAM are all capable of improving with a run under 
the belt. Well-related DOWNING SEVEN (half-brother to Legal Eagle), speedily bred FORT APACHE 
and NOTHINGELSEMATTERS are newcomers to take note of - watch the betting.

RACE  3	 8:05 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1200m
1	 40	 Beneath The Moon	 60	 [	 9]	 K Steyn	 4.0%	 P Botha	 8.3%
2	 4	 Busy Lizzie	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 A E Sands	 13.4%
3	 	 Creme Brulee	 60	 [	 4]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
4	 6	 Defining Moment	 60	 [	 2]	 G Cheyne	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.8%
5	 66	 Distinction	 60	 [	10]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
6	 	 Everlasting	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 JMT Stewart	 8.3%
7	 	 Flying First	 60	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.6%
8	 64	 Fun Zone	 60	 [	12]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.8%
9	 9	 Gold Beach	 60	 [	13]	 O Noach	 4.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
10	 	 Hey Siri	 60	 [	 5]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
11	 	 Hierkommiebokkie	 60	 [	 3]	 G Behr	 3.7%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 3.4%
12	 3	 Love Is A Rose	 60	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 G W Ennion	 4.4%
13	 	 Tipsy Tarragon	 60	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Defining Moment

	 2	 Busy Lizzie
	 12	Love Is A Rose
	 8	 Fun Zone

12	Love Is A Rose	 33% 12	Love Is A Rose	 33% 12	Love Is A Rose	 1:16.98
8	 Fun Zone	 1:17.00
5	 Distinction	 1:17.12
9	 Gold Beach	 1:17.62

Race Preview: Tricky. BUSY LIZZIE and DEFINING MOMENT made pleasing introductions over 
a similar trip around the turn at Durbanville. The former fared better from an inside draw but there 
wasn’t much between the pair at the line and, considering the latter was drawn on the other side of 
the course and slowly away, the tables could be turned - and at generous odds. DISTINCTION, FUN 
ZONE and LOVE IS A ROSE are closely matched on the form of their track-and-trip meeting and can 
all improve to have a say. Respect any market support for well-bred newcomers EVERLASTING and 
FLYING FIRST.

RACE  4	 8:39 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 324545	 Masterful Guy	 60	 [	13]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 G W Ennion	 4.4%
2	 565084	 State Of Shock	 60	 [	 5]	 O Noach	 4.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
3	 047	 Global Movement	 60	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 G R Puller	 7.0%
4	 575	 Aeroforce	 60	 [	 3]	 G Cheyne	 13.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
5	 475950	 Admiral’s Ransom	 60	 [	10]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
6	 040	 Captain Cola	 60	 [	 1]	 J Smitsdorff	 0.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 3.4%
7	 607	 Flower Pecker	 60	 [	 6]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 G R Puller	 7.0%
8	 00009	 I’m In Charge	 60	 [	 9]	 C Bantam	 5.1%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
9	 52	 Geopolitical	 60	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
10	 63	 Robert Burns	 60	 [	12]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
11	 6	 Rock On Tommy	 60	 [	 8]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
12	 87	 Horsey	 56	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
13	 754	 Kapuziner	 56	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Geopolitical

	 10	Robert Burns
	 13	Kapuziner
	 3	 Global Movement

9	 Geopolitical	 33%
10	Robert Burns	 17%
1	 Masterful Guy	 14%

9	 Geopolitical	 67%
10	Robert Burns	 17%

5	 Admiral’s Ransom	 1:25.62
4	 Aeroforce	 1:28.14
10	Robert Burns	 1:29.26
9	 Geopolitical	 1:29.40
2	 State Of Shock	 1:29.48

Race Preview: Snaith-trained HORSEY and KAPUZINER, both 2yo, get weight from all and should 
improve stepping up in distance. Respect, though preference is for the latter on riding arrangements 
and from an inside gate. GEOPOLITICAL was returning from a lengthy layoff when finishing ahead of 
ROBERT BURNS, STATE OF SHOCK and MASTERFUL GUY over track and trip last time. He ought 
to have come on since so should confirm that form with improved fitness. GLOBAL MOVEMENT ran 
in the same race, staying on well after a tardy start and would’ve tightened up too, so could make his 
presence felt.

RACE  5	 9:20 PM	 (R$70,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1400m
1	 340	 The Heat Is On	 60	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 15.6%	 P P Kruyer	 6.1%
2	 599562	 Blue Eyed Girl	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
3	 954	 Senhora Victoria	 60	 [	 9]	 A Domeyer	 23.3%	 G R Puller	 7.0%
4	 977942	 Short Sharp Shock	 60	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 4.6%	 P D Wrensch	 5.7%
5	 6	 Air Of Royalty	 60	 [	10]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P P Kruyer	 6.1%
6	 8	 Island Beauty	 60	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
7	 6	 Touch Of Grace	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 A N Marcus	 14.0%
8	 972	 Perilla	 56	 [	 7]	 A Andrews	 9.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.8%
9	 7	 Quickstep	 56	 [	 2]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.1%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
10	 8	 Ravages Of War	 56	 [	 3]	 J Jacobs	 6.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Perilla

	 9	 Quickstep
	 3	 Senhora Victoria
	 4	 Short Sharp Shock

8	 Perilla	 33%
1	 The Heat Is On	 11%
4	 Short Sharp Shock	 10%

8	 Perilla	 67%
2	 Blue Eyed Girl	 33%

9	 Quickstep	 1:22.74
2	 Blue Eyed Girl	 1:25.64
4	 Short Sharp Shock	 1:25.91
1	 The Heat Is On	 1:28.83
8	 Perilla	 1:30.07

Race Preview: PERILLA was an improved second, despite a slipped saddle, when stepping up to this 
distance last time and could build on that. SHORT SHARP SHOCK also adopted front-running tactics 
when second over further at her last start. She must confirm that improvement with more weight on 
her back. SENHORA VICTORIA caught the eye when finishing behind that rival and is weighted to 
reverse that form. THE HEAT IS ON and BLUE EYED GIRL could earn. AIR OF ROYALTY, TOUCH 
OF GRACE and QUICKSTEP are all likely improvers who could stake a claim too. Tricky.

RACE  6	 9:55 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1000m
1	 531634	 Rod The Mod	 60	 [	 8]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
2	 224146	 Barney Mcgrew	 60	 [	 5]	 O Noach	 4.6%	 A D Steyn	 12.0%
3	 217116	 Double Charge	 58.5	 [	 3]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.1%	 W A Nel	 15.5%
4	 460456	 Elusive Trader	 56	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 G W Ennion	 4.4%
5	 233568	 Skidoo	 56	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
6	 32118	 Trivial Matter	 55.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 A E Sands	 13.4%
7	 285024	 Kalahari Ferrari	 55	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
8	 432673	 Transact	 54.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 15.6%	 P Steyn	 12.7%
9	 181079	 Bonanza	 52.5	 [	 9]	 K Steyn	 4.0%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	3	 Double Charge

	 1	 Rod The Mod
	 5	 Skidoo
	 6	 Trivial Matter

6	 Trivial Matter	 56%
3	 Double Charge	 46%
2	 Barney Mcgrew	 45%
1	 Rod The Mod	 33%
8	 Transact	 30%

3	 Double Charge	 100%
6	 Trivial Matter	 75%
2	 Barney Mcgrew	 49%
1	 Rod The Mod	 42%
5	 Skidoo	 36%

5	 Skidoo	 0:56.13
4	 Elusive Trader	 0:57.31
2	 Barney Mcgrew	 0:57.73
6	 Trivial Matter	 0:57.76
9	 Bonanza	 0:58.36

Race Preview: DOUBLE CHARGE wore blinkers when winning his only start over 1000m and a 
return to this trip with the headgear refitted is likely to bring about another bold bid. Paul Reeves has 
a strong hand, headed by likely improver ROD THE MOD who would’ve tightened up after a pleasing 
comeback run in stronger company. Stablemate SKIDOO had excuses last start but is capable of 
playing a role at this level in receipt of weight from those rivals. TRIVIAL MATTER will relish a return 
to this trip and could take home a cheque. Returning BARNEY MCGREW, KALAHARI FERRARI and 
TRANSACT can earn.

RACE  7	 10:30 PM	 (R$55,000)	 Kenilworth	 --   1600m
1	 532281	 Treasure Hunt	 60	 [	 6]	 K Steyn	 4.0%	 P Botha	 8.3%
2	 346334	 Academic Gold	 59	 [	 8]	 G Van Niekerk	 19.1%	 W A Nel	 15.5%
3	 216725	 Field Of Vision	 58.5	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 B Crawford	 14.9%
4	 48413	 Parisienne Girl	 58	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 17.0%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
5	 955130	 Isle Of The Winds	 57	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 11.2%	 J S Snaith	 13.2%
6	 564661	 Rosie Roan	 56.5	 [	 3]	 D Ashby	 7.8%	 P D Reeves	 10.9%
7	 660436	 Enchanted Creek	 55	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 15.3%	 A D Steyn	 12.0%
8	 479772	 Just Power	 54	 [	 1]	 A Andrews	 9.0%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.8%
9	 720874	 Hammie’s Fan	 54	 [	 2]	 C Bantam	 5.1%	 P Steyn	 12.7%
10	 710093	 Costa Smeralda	 53	 [	 9]	 G Cheyne	 13.6%	 C Bass-Robinson	 13.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Parisienne Girl

	 1	 Treasure Hunt
	 2	 Academic Gold
	 8	 Just Power

5	 Isle Of The Winds	 44%
3	 Field Of Vision	 39%
2	 Academic Gold	 39%
1	 Treasure Hunt	 28%
7	 Enchanted Creek	 24%

1	 Treasure Hunt	 44%
3	 Field Of Vision	 44%
10	Costa Smeralda	 33%
9	 Hammie’s Fan	 21%
6	 Rosie Roan	 17%

2	 Academic Gold	 1:37.56
9	 Hammie’s Fan	 1:37.89
1	 Treasure Hunt	 1:37.98
7	 Enchanted Creek	 1:38.29
8	 Just Power	 1:38.45

Race Preview: PARISIENNE GIRL was left too much to do when beaten just 2 lengths by re-
opposing TREASURE HUNT (2kg worse off) over 1400m in her second run after a rest last time out. 
On that evidence, the step up to 1600m should suit and she could turn the tables in her peak outing. 
Consistent ACADEMIC GOLD could pose the biggest threat to those rivals. JUST POWER, HAM-
MIE’S FAN and COSTA SMERALDA could get into the picture under low weights and off the back of 
improved recent efforts.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA KENILWORTH (TURF TRACK)

New course 2800m in circumference with 600m run-in. 

Old course 2700m with 450m run-in. Races up to 1200m 

testing straight course; beyond 1200m anti-clockwise 

round turn. Draw generally of little signifi cance, but wet 

going can impact on draw in races down the straight.
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顶级南非赛事
凯尼沃斯

星期三
11-5-2022

第  1场	 6:55 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1100公尺
1	 576750	微子	 Microburst	 62	 [	 5]	 斯格努	 12.5%	 AD史蒂	 12.0%
2	 853524	祖利任务	 Jury Duty	 62	 [	 2]	 库沙尼	 0.0%	 马克斯	 14.0%
3	 	德拉克马	Dracma	 62	 [	 1]	 尼格德	 0.0%	 潘拿	 7.0%
4	 	未来合约	Future Contract	 62	 [	 7]	 迪森	 45.5%	 施图沃	 8.3%
5	 	祖乐雷	 Jewlray	 62	 [	 4]	 塔米拉	 0.0%	 桑德斯	 13.4%
6	 00	梦想圈圈	Dream Spinner	 59	 [	 6]	 邱华巴	 --%	 施图沃	 8.3%
7	 0	俄国泰格	Russian Taiga	 59	 [	 3]	 昆琦	 66.7%	 贝文森	 13.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	 祖利任务

	 4	 未来合约

	 5	 祖乐雷

	 3	 德拉克马

2	 祖利任务	 25%

赛事预览: “祖利任务”状态可取，今看似已蓄势待发，有机会夺得冠军宝座。“未来合约”以

及“祖乐雷”前仗表现欠理想可忘记，上阵此程状态更佳，势必能雪耻，值得多加关注。

第  2场	 7:30 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 7	艾玛高塔	Almas Tower	 60	 [	12]	 利敬国	 19.1%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
2	 7	安博海岸	Amber Coast	 60	 [	 2]	 卓利	 13.6%	 金米亚	 13.6%
3	 	可罗达金	Colloidal Gold	 60	 [	13]	 诺奇	 4.6%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
4	 	七号	 Downing Seven	 60	 [	11]	 班塔姆	 5.1%	 克福特	 14.9%
5	 	阿帕奇堡	Fort Apache	 60	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 桑德斯	 13.4%
6	 8	登陆月球	Landingonthemoon	 60	 [	 8]	 安特鲁	 9.0%	 安尼恩	 4.4%
7	 	没问题	 Nothingelsematters	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 科森	 10.9%
8	 63	波特鲁伊	Port Louis	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
9	 	奎特曼	 Quatermain	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 桑德斯	 13.4%
10	 7	红威廉	 Red William	 60	 [	 1]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 科森	 10.9%
11	 2	澳洲皇室	Royal Aussie	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
12	 	珀特鲁伊	Royal Port Louis	 60	 [	 3]	 西利	 3.7%	 克福特	 14.9%
13	 	寻光	 Searchlight	 60	 [	 9]	 基根	 15.6%	 金米亚	 13.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 11	澳洲皇室

	 8	 波特鲁伊

	 5	 阿帕奇堡

	 10	红威廉

11	澳洲皇室	 67%
8	 波特鲁伊	 17%

11	澳洲皇室	 67%
8	 波特鲁伊	 33%

8	 波特鲁伊	1:14.01
11	澳洲皇室	1:14.35
2	 安博海岸	1:14.66
10	红威廉	 1:15.16
6	 登陆月球	1:17.76

赛事预览: “澳洲皇室”首战表现出色，今已有进展，有机会夺魁。“波特鲁伊”上役赛事表现令

人瞩目，于此程可有良多进展。“红威廉”已循序渐进，今值得留意。“阿帕奇堡”首次作战能交

出漂亮成绩单。

第  3场	 8:05 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1200公尺
1	 40	月亮仙子	Beneath The Moon	 60	 [	 9]	 史蒂	 4.0%	 博塔	 8.3%
2	 4	忙碌利兹	Busy Lizzie	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 桑德斯	 13.4%
3	 	焦糖布丁	Creme Brulee	 60	 [	 4]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 利维斯	 10.9%
4	 6	定义	 Defining Moment	 60	 [	 2]	 卓利	 13.6%	 贝文森	 13.8%
5	 66	区别	 Distinction	 60	 [	10]	 利敬国	 19.1%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
6	 	永恒	 Everlasting	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 施图沃	 8.3%
7	 	第一飞行	Flying First	 60	 [	 6]	 基根	 15.6%	 金米亚	 13.6%
8	 64	欢乐地带	Fun Zone	 60	 [	12]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 贝文森	 13.8%
9	 9	黄金海岸	Gold Beach	 60	 [	13]	 诺奇	 4.6%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
10	 	嘿西里	 Hey Siri	 60	 [	 5]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 科森	 10.9%
11	 	科密博基	Hierkommiebokkie	 60	 [	 3]	 贝希	 3.7%	 克劳弗	 3.4%
12	 3	玫瑰情	 Love Is A Rose	 60	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 安尼恩	 4.4%
13	 	塔拉宫	 Tipsy Tarragon	 60	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 定义

	 2	 忙碌利兹

	 12	玫瑰情

	 8	 欢乐地带

12	玫瑰情	 33% 12	玫瑰情	 33% 12	玫瑰情	 1:16.98
8	 欢乐地带	1:17.00
5	 区别	 1:17.12
9	 黄金海岸	1:17.62

赛事预览: “忙碌利兹”与“定义”均为此场合大热门，前驹获得内栏排位难对付，但后驹状态不

俗亦有一定的胜算。“欢乐地带”以及“玫瑰情”状态不相上下，上阵此场合皆有机会捎来佳音，

不可小觑。

第  4场	 8:39 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 324545	大师男	 Masterful Guy	 60	 [	13]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 安尼恩	 4.4%
2	 565084	闪电小镇	State Of Shock	 60	 [	 5]	 诺奇	 4.6%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
3	 047	全球趋势	Global Movement	 60	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 潘拿	 7.0%
4	 575	空军	 Aeroforce	 60	 [	 3]	 卓利	 13.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
5	 475950	兰森将军	Admiral’s Ransom	 60	 [	10]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
6	 040	可乐队长	Captain Cola	 60	 [	 1]	 史密多	 0.0%	 克劳弗	 3.4%
7	 607	花仙子	 Flower Pecker	 60	 [	 6]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 潘拿	 7.0%
8	 00009	我做主	 I’m In Charge	 60	 [	 9]	 班塔姆	 5.1%	 克福特	 14.9%
9	 52	地方政治	Geopolitical	 60	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
10	 63	罗伯本斯	Robert Burns	 60	 [	12]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
11	 6	托米摇滚	Rock On Tommy	 60	 [	 8]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 利维斯	 10.9%
12	 87	何赛	 Horsey	 56	 [	11]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
13	 754	卡普吉娜	Kapuziner	 56	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 19.1%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 9	 地方政治

	 10	罗伯本斯

	 13	卡普吉娜

	 3	 全球趋势

9	 地方政治	 33%
10	罗伯本斯	 17%
1	 大师男	 14%

9	 地方政治	 67%
10	罗伯本斯	 17%

5	 兰森将军	1:25.62
4	 空军	 1:28.14
10	罗伯本斯	1:29.26
9	 地方政治	1:29.40
2	 闪电小镇	1:29.48

赛事预览: “卡普吉娜”驮重理想，今升级作战没有问题，有望力拼到底。”地方政治”久旷归来

状态大勇，上阵此程可拼入三甲。“罗伯本斯”状态亦佳，今值得期待。“全球趋势”状态稳健，

于此场合能带来惊喜。

第  5场	 9:20 PM	 (70,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 340	热浪	 The Heat Is On	 60	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 15.6%	 克鲁雅	 6.1%
2	 599562	蓝眼女孩	Blue Eyed Girl	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
3	 954	森赫拉	 Senhora Victoria	 60	 [	 9]	 杜美尔	 23.3%	 潘拿	 7.0%
4	 977942	秒击	 Short Sharp Shock	 60	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 4.6%	 仁斯奇	 5.7%
5	 6	皇家空军	Air Of Royalty	 60	 [	10]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 克鲁雅	 6.1%
6	 8	小岛美人	 Island Beauty	 60	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
7	 6	恩典	 Touch Of Grace	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 马克斯	 14.0%
8	 972	佩利拉	 Perilla	 56	 [	 7]	 安特鲁	 9.0%	 贝文森	 13.8%
9	 7	快步	 Quickstep	 56	 [	 2]	 利敬国	 19.1%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
10	 8	大战	 Ravages Of War	 56	 [	 3]	 杰克布	 6.3%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 佩利拉

	 9	 快步

	 3	 森赫拉

	 4	 秒击

8	 佩利拉	 33%
1	 热浪	 11%
4	 秒击	 10%

8	 佩利拉	 67%
2	 蓝眼女孩	 33%

9	 快步	 1:22.74
2	 蓝眼女孩	1:25.64
4	 秒击	 1:25.91
1	 热浪	 1:28.83
8	 佩利拉	 1:30.07

赛事预览: “佩利拉”已渐露头角，上阵此程能有一番大作为。“秒击”若能保持前仗佳状有机会

争得一席之位。“森赫拉”上役赛事表现亮眼，今值得考虑。“快步”已有进步，上阵此程可拼

得奖金。

第  6场	 9:55 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 531634	洛德默德	Rod The Mod	 60	 [	 8]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 利维斯	 10.9%
2	 224146	巴尼麦古	Barney Mcgrew	 60	 [	 5]	 诺奇	 4.6%	 AD史蒂	 12.0%
3	 217116	双积分	 Double Charge	 58.5	 [	 3]	 利敬国	 19.1%	 奈尔	 15.5%
4	 460456	高级商人	Elusive Trader	 56	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 安尼恩	 4.4%
5	 233568	滑雪高手	Skidoo	 56	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 利维斯	 10.9%
6	 32118	特利瓦	 Trivial Matter	 55.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 桑德斯	 13.4%
7	 285024	卡拉哈里	Kalahari Ferrari	 55	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
8	 432673	逆转胜	 Transact	 54.5	 [	 6]	 基根	 15.6%	 P史蒂	 12.7%
9	 181079	富矿	 Bonanza	 52.5	 [	 9]	 史蒂	 4.0%	 利维斯	 10.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	3	 双积分

	 1	 洛德默德

	 5	 滑雪高手

	 6	 特利瓦

6	 特利瓦	 56%
3	 双积分	 46%
2	 巴尼麦古	 45%
1	 洛德默德	 33%
8	 逆转胜	 30%

3	 双积分	 100%
6	 特利瓦	 75%
2	 巴尼麦古	 49%
1	 洛德默德	 42%
5	 滑雪高手	 36%

5	 滑雪高手	0:56.13
4	 高级商人	0:57.31
2	 巴尼麦古	0:57.73
6	 特利瓦	 0:57.76
9	 富矿	 0:58.36

赛事预览: “双积分”前仗佩戴眼罩作战胜得漂亮，今持续佩戴配件上场能再下一城。“洛德默

德”状态更勇，上阵此程不容忽视。“滑雪高手”凭驮重优势有机会收复前失。“特利瓦”返战此

赛程能获得奖金。

第  7场	 10:30 PM	 (55,000兰特)	 					  凯尼沃斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 532281	猎宝藏	 Treasure Hunt	 60	 [	 6]	 史蒂	 4.0%	 博塔	 8.3%
2	 346334	金学士	 Academic Gold	 59	 [	 8]	 利敬国	 19.1%	 奈尔	 15.5%
3	 216725	远视力	 Field Of Vision	 58.5	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 克福特	 14.9%
4	 48413	巴黎女孩	Parisienne Girl	 58	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 17.0%	 科森	 10.9%
5	 955130	风之岛	 Isle Of The Winds	 57	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 11.2%	 史奈斯	 13.2%
6	 564661	罗茜罗安	Rosie Roan	 56.5	 [	 3]	 阿士派	 7.8%	 利维斯	 10.9%
7	 660436	魔法谷	 Enchanted Creek	 55	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 15.3%	 AD史蒂	 12.0%
8	 479772	大力量	 Just Power	 54	 [	 1]	 安特鲁	 9.0%	 贝文森	 13.8%
9	 720874	哈密之谜	Hammie’s Fan	 54	 [	 2]	 班塔姆	 5.1%	 P史蒂	 12.7%
10	 710093	斯梅拉达	Costa Smeralda	 53	 [	 9]	 卓利	 13.6%	 贝文森	 13.8%
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佳选 	 凯尼沃斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	 巴黎女孩

	 1	 猎宝藏

	 2	 金学士

	 8	 大力量

5	 风之岛	 44%
3	 远视力	 39%
2	 金学士	 39%
1	 猎宝藏	 28%
7	 魔法谷	 24%

1	 猎宝藏	 44%
3	 远视力	 44%
10	斯梅拉达	 33%
9	 哈密之谜	 21%
6	 罗茜罗安	 17%

2	 金学士	 1:37.56
9	 哈密之谜	1:37.89
1	 猎宝藏	 1:37.98
7	 魔法谷	 1:38.29
8	 大力量	 1:38.45

赛事预览: “巴黎女孩”上役赛事仅以微差战败“猎宝藏”，今升级至此赛程甚合适，有机会扭转

局势。“金学士”状态稳健，不失为此程危险分子之一。“大力量”凭理想驮重有望拼入榜内。
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